PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ertugrul TASPINAR	06/15/2011
Daniel BENCHETRITE	07/11/2011
Paul-Eric CHUPIN	06/20/2011
Oussama ROUIS	08/01/2011
Cyrille CORNIGLION	08/01/2011
Jean-Francois DUGUEY	07/25/2011
Ryadh BEN OMRANE	07/11/2011
Hajar HERCOUET	07/08/2011
Benoit SOUCAZE-GUILLOUS	06/15/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIQUES MOTEUR
Street Address:	2, rue Andre Boulle
City:	CRETEIL
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-94046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13125927

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)896-0607

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-896-0600

Email: kadkins@bw-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: BERENATO & WHITE, LLC

Address Line 1: 6550 ROCK SPRING DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

PATENT

REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0705

CH \$40.00 1312597

501617242

Address Line 4: BETHESDA, MARYLAND 20817	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1200.902
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph W. Berenato, III; Reg. No. 30,546
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignmt#page1.tif source=assignmt#page2.tif source=assignmt#page3.tif source=assignmt#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0706

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assi	gnment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):
[X]	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
[X]	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
[X]	United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/125,927 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: April 25, 2011
[]	United States Patent No(s).

Title of the Invention:

[] Other (specify):

STARTER COMPRISING AN ARMATURE SHAFT SUPPORTED BY A BEARING INSERTED BETWEEN AN ARMATURE AND A SPEED REDUCER

Inventor(s) (Assignors)

Name(s)	Address(es)
1. Ertugrul TASPINAR	12 Avenue Emile Zola, 74100 ANNEMASSE, France
2. <u>Daniel BENCHETRITE</u>	25 Avenue du Général Pierre Billotte, 94000 CRETEIL, France
3. Paul-Eric CHUPIN	1 allée des Charmes, 92500 RUEIL-MALMAISON, France
4. <u>Oussama ROUIS</u>	25 rue Joly, 94000 CRETEIL, France
5. Cyrille CORNIGLION	18 mail Renaissance, 95410 ERMONT, France
6. Jean-François DUGUEY	56 avenue Dumotel, 94230 CACHAN, France
7. Ryadh BEN OMRANE	9 allée des Camélias, 94550 CHEVILLY-LARUE, France
8. <u>Hajar HERCOUET</u>	2 chemin du dessus des Vignes du Nouzet, 91230 MONTGERON, France
9. Benoit SOUCAZE-GUILLOUS	104 avenue Carnot, 93400 BONDY, France

<u>Assignee</u>

Name: VALEO EQUIPEMENTS ELECTRIUES MOTEUR Address: 2, rue André Boulle, F-94046 CRÉTEIL, France

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee,

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0707

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessars and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations in-part of said application for petient, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designeets) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense

06/15/2011

07/11/2011

Date

08/01/2011

08/01/2011

07/25/2011

07/11/2011

07 08 2017

Date

Estugiel Caspinos

Daniel Benchetrite

Paul-Eric CHUPIN

Dussama Roms

Cycle CORNIGLION

Jean-François Duguey

Ryadh Ben Omnane

Hojar hercouet

Benow SOUCAZE/GUILLOUS

(13.125.927)

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designeets) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Date	Erugral TASPINAR
Date	Daniel BENCHETRITE
06 /20 /2011 Date	Paul - Eric Chupun Paul Eric CHUPIN
Date	Oussama ROUIS
Date	Cyrille CORNIGLION
D.me	Jvan-François DUGUEY
Date	Ryadh BEN OMRANE
Date	Hajar HERCOUET
 Даге	Benoit SOUCAZE-GUILLOUS

(13/125,927)

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designec(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Date	Eriugrul TASPINAR
Date	Daniel BENCHETRITE
Date	Paul-Eric CHUPIN
Date	Oussama ROUIS
Date	Cyrille CORNIGIJON
Date	Jean-François DUGUEY
Date	Ryadh BEN OMRANE
Pate	Hajar HERCOUET
06/45/2011 Date	Benoît Soucage Jullous

(13/125,927)

PATENT REEL: 026703 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 08/04/2011